

Amberkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

MISC. PETITION (L) NO. 1644 OF 2026

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 4834 OF 2024

Kiritbhai Babubhai Patel @
Kiritbhai Babubhai Dudhat

.. Petitioner

Versus

Bijal Nalinkumar Patel

.. Respondent

.....

- Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Shrey Sancheti & Ms. Deepa Dixit i/by Carl Patel, Advocates for Petitioner
- Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Shanay Shah, Mr. Darshan R. Mehta & Ms. Megha Sanghavi i/by M/s. Dhruve Liladhar & Co., Advocates for Respondent

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 23, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Kamat, learned Senior Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Tamboly, learned Advocate for Respondent.

2. Present Petition as also Misc. Petition (L) No. 1450 of 2026 seeks revocation of grant which has been issued in respect of the property and credits of the deceased i.e. mother as well as father. Affidavit in reply to both the Petitions as informed by Mr. Tamboly will be filed by 27.01.2026 and copy thereof will be handed over to

Advocate for Petitioner. Rejoinder, if any, is directed to be filed before the next date.

3. Stand over to **30th January, 2026**. To be heard along with Misc. Petition (L) No. 1450 of 2026.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.01.23
15:03:56 +0530